issuers of comparable size and nature, and the availability of financial resources.

Elements of NEO Compensation

The Board does not employ a prescribed methodology when determining the grant or allocation of Options
to NEOs. The Company does not offer any long-term incentive plans, share compensation plans, retirement
plans, pension plans, or any other such benefit programs for NEOs.

Pension Plan Benefits

No pension, retirement or deferred compensation plans, including defined contribution plans, have been
instituted by the Company and none are proposed at this time.

78

Schedule “F”
Pro-Forma Financial Statements

(see attached)

NATDOCS\56464262\V-1

79 RESOURCES LTD.

Pro Forma Consolidated Financial Statements

June 30, 2021

(Expressed in Canadian dollars)

(Unaudited)

79 RESOURCES LTD.
PRO FORMA CONSOLIDATED STATEMENT OF FINANCIAL POSITION
As at June 30, 2021
(Canadian dollars - Unaudited)

NATDOCS\56464262\V-1 2

79 Resources
Ltd.

As at
June 30,

2021

Buck Gold
Inc.

 As at
May 31,

2021
Pro forma

adjustments Note
Pro forma

consolidated

$ $ $ $

ASSETS

Current

Cash 433,147 35,724 (200,000) 3(d) 268,871
Accounts receivable 11,589 - - 11,589

Total current assets 444,736 35,724 (200,000) 280,460

Exploration and evaluation assets - 289,250 - 289,250

TOTAL ASSETS 444,736 324,974 (200,000) 569,710

LIABILITIES

Current

Accounts payable and accruals 36,311 - - 36,311

Due to related parties 1,050 - - 1,050

Total Liabilities 37,361 - - 37,361

EQUITY

Share capital 1,030,017 325,000 (1,030,017) 3(a) 2,668,600

2,103,600 3(a)

240,000 3(c)

Reserves 168,278 - (168,278) 3(a) 706,000

99,000 3(b)

607,000 3(b)

Deficit (790,920) (26) 790,920 3(a) (2,842,251)

(200,000) 3(d)

(2,642,225) 3(a)

Total equity 407,375 324,974 (200,000) 532,349

TOTAL LIABILITIES AND EQUITY 444,736 324,974 (200,000) 569,710

The accompanying notes are an integral part of these pro forma consolidated financial statements.

79 RESOURCES LTD.
NOTES TO THE PRO FORMA CONSOLIDATED FINANCIAL STATEMENTS
June 30, 2021
(Expressed in Canadian dollars - Unaudited)

3
V1 – 9/2021

1.  PROPOSED TRANSACTION

79 Resources Ltd. (“79 Resources”) was incorporated under the laws of the Province of British Columbia, Canada on April 17, 2019
and its principal activity is the acquisition and exploration of mineral properties in Canada.  The Company’s registered office,
corporate office and principal place of business is Suite 1240 – 1040 West Georgia Street, Vancouver, BC, V6E 4H1.  79 Resources